Wisconsin law.
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umlaut the said town of Berke, on or before the first 
day of Aptit next, to make returns to the county treas-
urer ieI the , eounty el Dane of the delinquent taxes 
upon She assessment roll or rolls in hie hands. in the 
samr!thanner as now provided by lam for the return of 
delinquent taxes; and such county treasurer shall re-
mire sad treat such returned delinquent taxes in the 
same manner as now provided for by law in relation to 
Unpaid taxes. 

Seams 6. This act shell take effect and be in form 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1884. 

CHAPTER 125. 

[Publisked March 14, 1864.] 

4.R *OT to authorise the supervisors of the town of Koskonong to 
borrow money end issue the bonds of said town, for the purposes 
therein mentioned. 

Pie people of the state of Witeonain, represented in sew 
Ste and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SticrioN 1. The sunervisers'of the town of limbo- Supervisors se. 
nong, in the -county of Jeffers n, are hereby authorized tirwrrl,",1;01',1,' 
to borrow a sum of money, not exceeding in the aggre- 
gat; ten thousand dollars, in such manner as they shall F. da"La. s. 
determine, on the credit of said town, for the purpose 
of compromising, settling and discharging, upon such 
basis as may be agreed upon, certain claims or bonds 
issued by said town to the Chicago, St. Paul and Fond 
du Lao railroad company. Said bond shall be signed new es boatload, 

by the chairman and countersigned by the clerk, and dwehiramplata'ae 
be of denominations of from one to five hundred dol- 
lars, and payable at some period not exceeding five 
years from their date, with annual interest at seven per 
cent. payable annually, t) be payable at such place as 
the supervisors may think proper. 

SECTION 2. The faith and credit of said town of rams atm.. 
Koskonong shall be and remain irrevocably pledged to Pledged * 

the payment of the prinripal and interest of the bonds 
issued pursuant to this act, and the same, when due, 
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shall at all times be revolved in payment for town taxes 
Tax ibt rind* of said town; and the said supervisors shall, so often 
end latereet. 

as the principal or interest on said bonds shall become 
due, levy and cause to be collected a tax upon the tax-
able property of said town, sufficient to pay said prin-
cipal and interest, and such money, when collected, shall 
be faithfully applied to the payment of the same, and 
for no other purpose. 

Sate of stock 	SEcTioN 8. The said supervisors are also authorised 
and empowered to use, sell and convert or exchange 
any stock of said railroad company 'belonging to said 
town, and apply the proceeds in liquidation or settle-
ment of said bonds so issued to said company. 

Toms may vote 	Simms' 4. The qualified voters of said town, at any a= to liquidate 
bomb, a2. 	annual or special meeting, may vote a tax upon the tax- 

able property of said town, for the purpose of raising 
money to settle, liquidate or compromise any of the 
bonds so issued to said railroad compry ; and any ad-
vances made by any one to purchase, compromise or 

I settle said railroad bonds, at the request of the super-
visors of said town, or any agreement, contract or] 
promise as aforesaid, made by said supervisors to in uce 
or procure an advance of money to take up or purchase 
said bonds, shall be binding upon said town, and shall 
be carried out and be a legal and subsisting claim 
against said tax. 

Exams 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1864. 

CHAPTER 126. 

[PublisAed Sarah 16, 1864.] 

AN ACT to Inoorporste the Little Wolf river log-driving oompan,T. 

(Elet onpplensent to keel Low.) 


